Expiration Date, as extended if applicable, then the escrow agent is directed to release and disburse the Option
Payment to Seller the following day. If Buyer does timely exercise its option, then escrow agent shall credit the Option
Payment toward the purchase price paid by Buyer at closing.

3.A.  PURCHASE PRICE.   The purchase price for the Easement is FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY
FOUR THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($5,564,000) (“Initial Purchase Price”) which, after credit for the
Option Payment, will be paid at closing.  Seller hereby authorizes Buyer to issue a state warrant for the Purchase Price
directly to an escrow agent who is authorized by law to receive such payment, and who is acceptable to Buyer, and to